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 October 2023 Dinner Amount 
 

If you wish to pay for dinner for the month of Oct 2023, 

the amount will be £52.00 (20 days @ £2.60) from  

Mon 2 Oct – Fri 27 Oct 2023. (Last Friday in month) Please 

pay at the beginning of the week or month.  

REMINDER – If paying by cheque for school dinners or school milk, PLEASE 

MAKE CHEQUES PAYABLE TO EA Western Region.  All monies in a named 

envelope at the beginning of the week or month please. 

 

 

 

 

Closing Days – Bank Holiday & Staff Training Day 
 

The school will be closed on the following days:- 

 
        
 

Autumn Term 2023 
 

Half Term                  School Closed  Mon 30 Oct – Fri 3 Nov (Inc) 

Staff Training     School Closed  Mon 6 Nov 

Children return to school on Tuesday 7 November 2023.  

Last day of term         School Open  Thurs 21 Dec (12.30pm closure) 

Christmas Holidays    School Closed  Fri 22 Dec 2023 – Wed 3 Jan 2024 

Staff Training Day   School Closed     Thurs 4 Jan 2024 

Children return to school on Fri 5 January 2024. 
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